

Michael J. Sheehan, Esq.
Director, Legal Services
Phone: 603-724-2135
Email: Michael.Sheehan@libertyutilities.com

February 7, 2023

Via Electronic Mail Only

Daniel Goldner, Chair

New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission

21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10

Concord, New Hampshire 03301-2429

Re: DG 22-057; Liberty Utilities (EnergyNorth Natural Gas) Corp. d/b/a Liberty-Keene Division Procedural Order Re: Compliance Tariff Filings

Cost of Gas Adjustment for January 2023, rates effective 01/01/23 ("January Adjustment")

Dear Chair Goldner:

On behalf of Liberty Utilities (EnergyNorth Natural Gas) Corp. d/b/a Liberty–Keene Division ("Liberty" or the "Company"), and in accordance with New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission (the "Commission") Procedural Order regarding Compliance Tariff Filings (Jan. 31, 2023) in Docket Nos. DG 22-045 and DG 22-057, the Company resubmits clean and redline tariff pages for the above-referenced pending tariff compliance filing, with the final versions of each revised tariff page. This includes the following:

- Thirty-sixth Revised Page 1
- Thirty-fourth Revised Page 3
- Thirty-second Revised Page 4
- Twenty-first Revised Page 88
- Eighth Revised Page 97

Liberty appreciates the time and effort involved by the Tariff Administrator and the Department of Energy in ensuring that the tariff pages are accurate. Please don't hesitate to contact me if you have any questions.

DG 22-057 February 7, 2023 Page 2

Thank you.

Sincerely,

Michael J. Sheehan

MAlukan

Enclosures

Cc: Service List